
MICRO-LOK® HP & MICRO-LOK® HP ULTRA 

HIGH-PERFORMANCE FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION

DIMENSIONAL DATA SHEET

MECHANICAL INSULATION

Iron Pipe Sizes

Wall Thickness and O.D. of Insulation (in.)

Nominal ½" Wall Nominal 1" Wall Nominal 1½" Wall Nominal 2" Wall Nominal 2½" Wall
Nominal  
Pipe Size  
(in.)

Pipe  
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

½ 0.90 0.52 1.93 0.97 2.83 1.53 3.95 2.03 4.95 2.30 5.50
¾ 1.15 0.51 2.17 0.84 2.83 1.40 3.95 1.90 4.95 2.71 6.57
1 1.40 0.51 2.41 1.03 3.45 1.53 4.45 2.05 5.50 2.59 6.57
1¼ 1.70 0.52 2.73 0.88 3.45 1.63 4.95 1.90 5.50 2.44 6.57
1½ 1.97 0.52 3.00 0.99 3.95 1.49 4.95 2.30 6.57 2.80 7.57
2 2.40 0.53 3.45 1.03 4.45 1.55 5.50 2.09 6.57 2.59 7.57
2½ 2.91 0.52 3.95 1.02 4.95 1.83 6.57 2.33 7.57 2.83 8.57
3 3.54 0.52 4.57 0.98 5.50 1.52 6.57 2.02 7.57 2.52 8.57
3½ 4.15 0.46 5.07 1.21 6.57 1.71 7.57 2.21 8.57 2.71 9.57
4 4.55 0.51 5.57 1.01 6.57 1.51 7.57 2.01 8.57 2.51 9.57
4½ 5.15 0.47 6.09 1.21 7.57 1.71 8.57 2.21 9.57 2.78 10.70
5 5.62 0.52 6.65 0.98 7.57 1.48 8.57 1.98 9.57 2.54 10.70
6 6.69 0.51 7.71 0.94 8.57 1.44 9.57 2.01 10.70 2.51 11.70
7 7.70 - - 0.94 9.57 1.50 10.70 2.00 11.70 2.50 12.70
8 8.72 - - 0.99 10.70 1.49 11.70 1.99 12.70 2.62 13.95
9 9.72 - - 0.99 11.70 1.49 12.70 2.12 13.95 2.62 14.95

10 10.85 - - 0.93 12.70 1.55 13.95 2.05 14.95 2.55 15.95
11 11.86 - - 1.05 13.95 1.55 14.95 2.05 15.95 2.55 16.95
12 12.86 - - 1.05 14.95 1.55 15.95 2.05 16.95 2.55 17.95
14 14.13 - - 0.91 15.95 1.41 16.95 1.91 17.95 2.41 18.95
15 15.13 - - 0.91 16.95 1.41 17.95 1.91 18.95 2.41 19.95
16 16.13 - - 0.91 17.95 1.41 18.95 1.91 19.95 2.41 20.95
17 17.15 - - 0.90 18.95 1.40 19.95 1.90 20.95 2.40 21.95
18 18.16 - - 0.90 19.95 1.40 20.95 1.90 21.95 2.40 22.95
19 19.16 - - 0.90 20.95 1.40 21.95 1.90 22.95 2.40 23.95
20 20.17 - - 0.89 21.95 1.39 22.95 1.89 23.95 2.39 24.95
21 21.17 - - 0.89 22.95 1.39 23.95 1.89 24.95 2.39 25.95
22 22.17 - - 0.89 23.95 1.39 24.95 1.89 25.95 2.39 26.95
23 23.17 - - 0.89 24.95 1.39 25.95 1.89 26.95 2.39 27.95
24 24.19 - - 0.88 25.95 1.38 26.95 1.88 27.95 2.38 28.95

CI-214   3-07-19 (Replaces 3-08)



MICRO-LOK® HP & MICRO-LOK® HP ULTRA 

HIGH-PERFORMANCE FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION

DIMENSIONAL DATA SHEET

MECHANICAL INSULATION

Iron Pipe Sizes

Wall Thickness and O.D. of Insulation (in.)

Nominal 3" Wall Nominal 3½" Wall Nominal 4" Wall Nominal 4½" Wall Nominal 5" Wall
Nominal  
Pipe Size  
(in.)

Pipe  
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

½ 0.90   –   –   –   –   – –   –   –   –   –
¾ 1.15 3.21 7.57   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
1 1.40 3.09 7.57   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
1¼ 1.70 2.94 7.57   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
1½ 1.97 3.30 8.57 3.80 9.57   –   –   –   –   –   –  
2 2.40 3.09 8.57 3.59 9.57 4.15 10.70   –   –   –   –
2½ 2.91 3.33 9.57 3.90 10.70 4.40 11.70   –   –   –   –
3 3.54 3.02 9.57 3.58 10.70 4.08 11.70 4.58 12.70 5.21 13.95
3½ 4.15 3.28 10.70 3.78 11.70 4.28 12.70 4.28 12.70 4.90 13.95
4 4.55 3.08 10.70 3.58 11.70 4.08 12.70 4.70 13.95 5.20 14.95
4½ 5.15 3.28 11.70 3.78 12.70 4.40 13.95 4.40 13.95 4.90 14.95
5 5.62 3.04 11.70 3.54 12.70 4.17 13.95 4.67 14.95 5.17 15.95
6 6.69 3.01 12.70 3.63 13.95 4.13 14.95 4.63 15.95 5.13 16.95
7 7.70 3.13 13.95 3.63 14.95 4.13 15.95 4.63 16.95 5.13 17.95
8 8.72 3.12 14.95 3.62 15.95 4.12 16.95 4.62 17.95 5.12 18.95
9 9.72 3.12 15.95 3.62 16.95 4.12 17.95 4.62 18.95 5.12 19.95

10 10.85 3.05 16.95 3.55 17.95 4.05 18.95 4.55 19.95 5.05 20.95
11 11.86 3.05 17.95 3.55 18.95 4.05 19.95 4.55 20.95 5.05 21.95
12 12.86 3.05 18.95 3.55 19.95 4.05 20.95 4.55 21.95 5.05 22.95
14 14.13 2.91 19.95 3.41 20.95 3.91 21.95 4.41 22.95 4.91 23.95
15 15.13 2.91 20.95 3.41 21.95 3.91 22.95 4.41 23.95 4.91 24.95
16 16.13 2.91 21.95 3.41 22.95 3.91 23.95 4.41 24.95 4.91 25.95
17 17.15 2.90 22.95 3.40 23.95 3.90 24.95 4.40 25.95 4.90 26.95
18 18.16 2.90 23.95 3.40 24.95 3.90 25.95 4.40 26.95 4.90 27.95
19 19.16 2.90 24.95 3.40 25.95 3.90 26.95 4.40 27.95 4.90 28.95
20 20.17 2.89 25.95 3.39 26.95 3.89 27.95 4.39 28.95 4.89 29.95
21 21.17 2.89 26.95 3.39 27.95 3.89 28.95 4.39 29.95 4.89 30.95
22 22.17 2.89 27.95 3.39 28.95 3.89 29.95 4.39 30.95 4.89 31.95
23 23.17 2.89 28.95 3.39 29.95 3.89 30.95 4.39 31.95 4.89 32.95
24 24.19 2.88 29.95 3.38 30.95 3.88 31.95 4.38 32.95 4.88 33.95

CI-214   3-07-19 (Replaces 3-08)



MICRO-LOK® HP & MICRO-LOK® HP ULTRA 

HIGH-PERFORMANCE FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION

DIMENSIONAL DATA SHEET

MECHANICAL INSULATION

Copper Tubing Sizes

Wall Thickness and O.D. of Insulation (in.)

Nominal ½" Wall Nominal 1" Wall Nominal 1½" Wall Nominal 2" Wall Nominal 2½" Wall

Tube I.D. 
Size (in.)

Tube O.D. 
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

½   5 ⁄8 0.51 1.67 1.09 2.83 1.40 3.45 1.90 4.45 2.43 5.50
¾   7⁄8 0.52 1.93 0.97 2.83 1.53 3.95 2.03 4.95 2.84 6.57
1 11⁄8 0.51 2.17 0.84 2.83 1.40 3.95 1.90 4.95 2.71 6.57
1¼ 13⁄8 0.51 2.41 1.03 3.45 1.53 4.45 2.05 5.50 2.59 6.57
1½ 15⁄8 0.52 2.73 0.88 3.45 1.38 4.45 1.90 5.50 2.44 6.57
2 21⁄8 0.51 3.16 0.90 3.95 1.40 4.95 2.21 6.57 2.71 7.57
2½ 25⁄8 0.51 3.66 0.90 4.45 1.43 5.50 1.96 6.57 2.46 7.57
3 31⁄8 0.51 4.16 0.90 4.95 1.71 6.57 2.21 7.57 2.71 8.57
3½ 35⁄8 0.51 4.66 0.93 5.50 1.46 6.57 1.96 7.57 2.46 8.57
4 41⁄8 0.51 5.16 1.21 6.57 1.71 7.57 2.21 8.57 2.71 9.57
5 51⁄8 0.51 6.16 1.21 7.57 1.71 8.57 2.21 9.57 2.78 10.70
6 61⁄8 0.51 7.16 1.21 8.57 1.71 9.57 2.28 10.70 2.78 11.70

Wall Thickness and O.D. of Insulation (in.)

Nominal 3" Wall Nominal 3½" Wall Nominal 4" Wall Nominal 4½" Wall Nominal 5" Wall

Tube I.D. 
Size (in.)

Tube O.D. 
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

Actual Wall 
Thickness 

(in.)

Insulation 
O.D.  
(in.)

½   5 ⁄8   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
¾   7⁄8   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
1 11⁄8 3.21 7.57   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
1¼ 13⁄8 3.09 7.57   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
1½ 15⁄8 2.94 7.57   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
2 21⁄8 3.21 8.57 3.71 9.57 4.28 10.70   –   –   –   –
2½ 25⁄8 2.96 8.57 3.46 9.57 4.03 10.70   –   –   –   –
3 31⁄8 3.21 9.57 3.78 10.70 4.28 11.70 4.78 12.70 5.40 13.95
3½ 35⁄8 2.96 9.57 3.53 10.70 4.03 11.70 4.53 12.70 5.15 13.95
4 41⁄8 3.28 10.70 3.78 11.70 4.28 12.70 4.90 13.95 5.40 14.95
5 51⁄8 3.28 11.70 3.78 12.70 4.40 13.95 4.90 14.95 5.40 15.95
6 61⁄8 3.28 12.70 3.90 13.95 4.40 14.95 4.90 15.95 5.40 16.95

Technical specifications as shown in this literature are intended to be used as general 
guidelines only. Please refer to the Safety Data Sheet and product label prior to using this 
product.  The physical and chemical properties of the Micro-Lok® HP listed herein represent 
typical, average values obtained in accordance with accepted test methods and are subject to 
normal manufacturing variations. They are supplied as a technical service and are subject to 
change without notice. Any references to numerical flame spread or smoke developed ratings 
are not intended to reflect hazards presented by these or any other materials under actual fire 
conditions. Check with the Regional Sales Office nearest you for current information. 

All Johns Manville products are sold subject to Johns Manville’s standard Terms and 
Conditions, which includes a Limited Warranty and Limitation of Remedy. For a copy of the 
Johns Manville standard Terms and Conditions or for information on other Johns Manville 
thermal insulation and systems, visit www.jm.com/terms-conditions or call (800) 654-3103.
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